GregHost.net Email Request Form


1. Your Contact Information (for our records)
	Name
	

	Email address 
	

	Phone number
	

	Domain Name for your site
(www.MyCompany.com)
	


2. Enter email addresses here.  Options and descriptions are below:
	Email Address
	Password
	Forward To

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	


3. Select Options
	Option
	Selection
	Recommendation

	Anonymous Addresses
	Yes / No
	NO

	Auto Responders
	Which account?
	If yes, include your message 

	SPAM Marking
	Yes / No
	NO


	Address
	Message to respond with.

	
	

	
	


Auto Responder
Once set up, you will receive instructions with the email addresses you’ve requested, passwords and how to set the mail up.  Instructions include how to use WebMail, how to set up Outlook Express or Outlook and how to change passwords.                             
Email Format
Your email can have a number of different options.  

	Bob.Smith@MyCompany.com ( first – dot- last)
	Smith.RJ@MyCompany.com( last – dot- initials)

	Bob @MyCompany.com ( first name only)
	Smith@MyCompany.com ( last name only)



In addition, you can have email addresses based on the jobs in your company

	Sales@MyCompany.com 
	Service@MyCompany.com

	Support@MyCompany.com 
	Billing@MyCompany.com


Email Handling
Internal Forwarding

Email from one address can be automatically forwarded to a different address.  In our example, let’s say Bob Smith is the sole employee of MyCompany.com.  The email can be set up so that emails sent to Sales@MyCompany.com and Service@MyCompany.com show up in Bob.Smith@MyCompany.com.
The advantage here is that Bob doesn’t need to have three different email addresses.  Someone can send him mail at any of the three.  When Bob responds, however, it will come from Bob.Smith@MyCompany.com.  

External Forwarding

Email from any or all of these email addresses can be forwarded to your personal email address as well.  For example, Bob.Smith@MyCompany.com can be forwarded to BobSmith4242@aol.com.  While this is even more convenient, allowing you to continue to use your personal email account, you will not be sending mail from Bob.Smith@MyCompany.com, but your outbound mail will come from BobSmith4242@aol.com.

Anonymous Addresses

The email system can be set up so that ANY mail sent to ANY address on MyCompany.com gets forwarded to an email account.  If set up, mail sent to John@MyCompany.com, Spam@Mycompany.com or XYZ123@MyCompany.com would be forwarded to a valid address.  By default, this feature is turned OFF to minimize SPAM. .  
Auto-Responders

Any email account can be set up to automatically reply to an email.  For example, Support@MyCompany.com could send an email back that says “We have received your request and will get to it as soon as possible.”
SPAM marking

SPAM Assassin can be enabled to check messages for SPAM characteristics.  Messages are marked as probable SPAM. Most email programs (Outlook and Outlook Express) have this capability as well.  It is recommended that this be left OFF at first.  If necessary, it can be enabled later. 
Email this form to Support@GregHost.net
	Email this form to Support@GregHost.net
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